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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | P REEE
=3 Q' ty No
A-1 01-001A-5030 A -
rm, Bed ISt -
A-1-1__| 01-002A-5030 Arm 3—0- A=) 15
A-1-2__| 01-004C-7400 Bolt For 3 ]
A-1-3__| 01-008P-1230 Pin ZZ : T{{E ;%3 ii— El ;
A2 01S006S-306H Brand Mark(Face Plate) AL3E U]--”VT‘I]E‘ AT )—| — :
A-3 [ 01-005A-5030 Face Plate EE T
A-4 0150085-306H Face Plate Gasket I 7 :
A5 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64"_n = 28) W AUA ]
A-6 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap for Face Plate ™ 2} ﬂ‘gu 7N ;
A-7 01S011S-306H Thread Take Up Cover RER ;_H I
A8 SC-A170-4124 Screw(9/64"_n=28) REEEEERR! 1
A9 01S013S-306H Left Cover F= AH .
A-10 015014S-306H Left Cover Gasket = e 7FAA i
A-11 | SC-0174-4122 Screw (15/64"_n=23) = Aw AR :
A-12__ | 01-017W-1600 Washer F= A il_z‘jah]} .
A-13 Warning Stiker 7 ;’_ 2~ 7‘]—]_ - :
A-14 0150255-306H. Thread Guide A Al ey ?A) T
A-15__ | SN-0105-4000 Screw(15/64"_n = 23) AHH(A) ZAUE T
i_ib 015027S-306H Thread Guide B Ay (B) — i
-17__ | SC-0122-4522 Screw(15/64 _n =23 A
2—18 01-027A-3300 Thread GuidenL : A Zkt E§f> il %
-19 | SC-0529-3125 Screw(9/64°_n=28 A
A-20 | 01S031S-306H Thread Guide R : R ZK E’?g ek 1
i:gé SC-0529-3125 Screw(9/64" n=28) Aol ;) TAAF %
Azs | V1SU33S-306H A T i T EELCE D i
ui ot Alok
A-24 | 01-007C-3400 Thread Guide L = ZO-L ;;H e .
A-25 | SC-0529-3125 Screw(9/64"_n=28) 2o (Bh) A AFA .
A6 Silicon Tank Ass y A= = °J€u°;t A .
A=26-1 | 0150385-306H] Silicon Tank HeE o) 1ot
A-26-2_ | 01S039S-306H Silicon Oil Window N !
A-26-3_| 01S040S-306H Silicon Felt A= g d= dE 1
A-26-4 | GP-013053-00 Felt Holder for Silicon Oil Supply el g5 el= Ae 7F9] i
A-27 | SC-0499-4515 Screw(11/64"_n=23) A= oo o= Jua] .
A-28 Safety Plate Ass y 9k TLL(Z)r = .
A-28-1 | 01-028A-5030 Safety Plate S E et
A-28-2 | 01S0458-306H Safety Plate Bracket QHx gt "l i
A-28-3 | 01S0465-306H Safety Plate Holder AT = 1
A-28-4 | 01S047S-306H Safety Plate Holder Screw obH It thAl .
A—28—F3 SN-0101-4000 Nut(11/64  n=40) oFA IF thiAl& U] & L
A-28-6 | 06-051W-7400 Washer STl ThpAT ¢ : .
A-28-7 | 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring RREEEE . i
A—28-8 | 01S0515-306H Safety Plate Hook TS o) 7 o] !
A-28-9 | SN-0111-4000 Nut(9/64" n=40) RE EREE 1
A-28-10] SN-0101-4000 Nut(9/64" n=40) AT U & 1= L
A-28-11] SC-0175-4522 Screw(11/64" n=40) AREERR] >
A-28-12| 40-004W-1600 Washer o} A 3F B IAF :
A-29 SC-0128-4118 Safety Bracket Screw o+ 7] S\’-L-?;l gﬁ}/\} :
A-30 01S057S-306H Emergency Switch H]AF S/W 2
i—gé glcso(?f?s%—i%(s;z{ Emergency Switch Bracket H]AF S/W H e %
3 -0175-45 Emergency Switch S £l
A-33__ | 01S064S-306H Brand MZrk S E; E{LV EE2 R 22 2
i—gg 01-035A-5030 Top Cover EET I %
= SC-0523-4122 Top Cover Screw ST
A-36 | 01-007R-8130 Rubber Cap Bt 3
A-37 |44-116M-7900 Oil Sticker SaT AQ‘TUW e gl :
A-38 04-104R-1230 Needle Bar Rubber C AreT] i
i—ig gﬂﬁg—lzso Arm Upper Part Rubﬁir Cap Zﬁm*ﬁzﬁgﬁz ({18—'326 12) %
- - -1230 Arm Rubber Cap(L) X 3
A-41 01-007R-8130 Arm Rubber Ca LA ] gL 2
: p(M) ARM 31Fupf Z(d=
A-12 [ 04-104R-1230 Arm Rubber Cap(S S sd- $100) :
A-43 01-044M-5030 HS Model Mark(HSI;( ) éjl:é‘l]\/[uf‘jz;; &:ld=985) !
A-44 | 01-045M-5030 GS__|Model Mark(GS) R EEES) T
A-45 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder ;_:T = e !
A46__|SCOL74-4122 Screw A5 =1 G >
A-47 | 01-003A-5030 Bed e SRR .
A-48 | 14068SC-4113 Screw(MI10, L35) = 3% ]
A-49 160295W-4115 Spring Washer : E J:rl; 11:2- A 1
A-50 [ 01007SW-A00L Washer = oA = — .
A51 [ 01-052A-5030 Bed Stopper Block A e Ses oo >
A52 | 08062SC—4113 Screw (M5, L20) e s o9 A =
2—23 14027SC-4113 Screw(M8, L.35) W e A L S
54 | 01-014C-8130 Nut = es .
NOTE: A-55 01-056A-5030 Stopper Block B : E fE}: ;-2 He .
A56 | 01-0605-5030 Screw (M8, L100) e e LA & 1
A57 | 0I-014C-8130 Nut W= A 1
| [A=58 [ 01-061A-5030 Belt Cover I .
HS—Heavy Material | [2=5g 01-062C= mE 71 L
oo C 062C-5030 Supporter for Belt Cover A EEZEERERESDN
(—.—§<?) A-60 | 01-063C-5030 Supporter for Belt Cover B EEEZEERRE 2
GS—General Material | | A-61 01-064C-5030 Supporter for Belt Cover C W E A X .sA i R
(QstR) A—QZ 18047SC-7113 Screw R —l; —)\C !
A-63 0150575-306H Emergency Switch H]AF /\_?—]—‘]T : ;
A-64 01S058S5-306H Emergency Switch Bracket H]AF ;\_104 FAIERE !
A-G5__ | SC-0175-4522 Screw(11/64”_n=40) oA 2 %
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
B-1 02-001A-5030 Upper Shaft A= 1
B-2 02S002S-306H Link Cam Y= A 1
B-3 16-020W-9570 Link Cam Washer Pz A oA 1
B-4 SC-0500-4125 Screw(15/64" n=28) q]=3 W A 1
B-5 SC-0123-4422 Screw(9/32" n=28) Y3 A HJAF A" 1
B-6 SC-0203-4522 Screw(15/64" n=28) Y3 A 3 AL BT 1
B-7 | 02S007S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(F) A& A B 1
B-8 SC-0317-4517 Screw(15/64" n=28) Az A ZA 3 A GAL 1
B-9 02S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A7 7% & 1
B-10 | SC-0499-4515 Screw for Bobbin Winder Driving A7 32 2 Ha 2
B-11 | 02S011S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(M) A Z= 31A) 1
B-12 SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) Ar& F BA IAGAE 1
B-13 02-021A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar Ar& 7l 1
B-14 |SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) A= 18l FHUa) 2
B-15 | 02S015S-306H Crank Balancer F=F WHA 1
B-16 02S016S-306H Fix Plate for Crank Balancer FNF WHA TA I 1
B-17 | SC-0202-2118 Screw(3/16" n=28) FP 3 WHA TAYAL 2
B-18 | 02S018S-306D Rear Bushing For Upper Shaft AbE & LA 1
B-19 02S020S-306H Needle Bearing(KT151917) o] 5w o] 1
B-20 02A0245-811H Sensor Collar Arz A A Fhef 1
B-21 |SC-0317-4517 Screw(15/64" n=28) A= AA 7k TRV} 2
B-22 | 02A40265-811H Sensor Plate A& A= 1
B-23 | SC-A170-4124 Screw(9/64" n=40) A= AT DA 2
B-24 | 01-017W-1600 Washer AE AN TAUAL 944 2
B-25 025029S5-306H Upper Shaft Sensor Abs AlA 1
B-26 | 03071SC-4113 Screw (M3, L10) &AM HAt 1
B-27 | 02A031S-811H Sensor Bracket AbE= AA B 1
B-28 | SC-0202-2118 Screw(3/16" n=28) Az A Bl Huab 2
B-29 02-033A-5030 Timing Puller For Upper Shaft AbZ= gloln] Zg] 1
B-30 [ SC-A308-4517 Screw Ab& Elolw] 7] 3AA} 2
B-31 | 02-035A-5030 Belt for Upper Shaft A& Elolw] WlE 1
B-32 | 02-036A-5030 Idler Base ool wjo]A 1
B-33 | 14027SC-4113 Screw (M8, L30) olo] &g o)A IAIA} 2
B-34 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer ofo] 8 wlo]x TAYA} A 91A 2
B-35 | 15077SW-2111 Idler Washer ofo] 52 ®|o]A AL A 2
B-36 | 02-040S-5030 Idler Shaft ofe] 58] = 1
B-37 | 02-010A-106L Idler Bearing(62/22zz) o}o] 5] Wl o] 3 (62/2222) 1
B-38 | 02-042W-5030 Idler Washer olo]l =] o}4 1
B-39 SC-0140-4111 Stopper Screw for Idler Bearing(1/4” n=28) | o}o] 5] Wo]8] AE3 A} 1
B-40 | 02-044A-5030 Tdler o}o] &g 1
B-41 | SC-A308-4517 Idler Shaft Screw ofo] 58 &= TAYA} 2
B-42 | 02-046A-5030 Main Driving Motor el FEwE 1
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
B-43 | 22-003A-5030 Fixed Plate Main Driving Motor el TE5E 1
B-44 | 14027SC-4113 Screw w5 R YA 4
B-45 | 150958W-4115 Spring Washer HAFERE TAYA Az elA 4
B-46 | 15077SW-2111 Washer w55 E AL H ek 4
B-47 | 14027SC-4113 Screw (M8, 1.30) W Q75 2E] B A AL 3
B-48 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer HoFERE 2ag AU} AT oA 3
B49 |15077SW-2111 Washer W T FRE A nAUAL oA 3
B-50 | 22-002A-5030 Main Motor Bracket HATERE B 1
B-51 | 02-055A-5030 Spacer For Main Motor w2 E] 29 o] A 1
B-52 | 03003SC-4113 Screw (M8, 1.35) w75 rE Bl mA AL 4
B-53 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer b FERE Bapl I Az 4
B-54 | 15077SW-2111 Washer vl FERE vl 1A} 3o 4
B-55 | 02-059A-5030 Adjusting Block For Main Belt welwle ze]x2 83 1
B-56 | 08062SC-4113 Serew (M5, 1.20) el e ez 8 v} 2
B-57 | 02-0615-5030 Adjusting Block Screw (M6, L40) Welwl & A= 2 upAL 1
B-58 | 01S127S-306H Nut W e AHzA JAF Y E 1
B-59 | 02-063A-5030 Pulley el wEe}l £2 1
B-60 | SC-0101-4517 Screw ERBUAS 2
B-61 | 04S001S-306H Needle Bar vl 1
B-62 | 04S102S-306H Needle Bar Bushing vl AFRA 1
B-63 | SC-0542-4515 Screw(11/64” n=40) s ARA HuAb 1
B-64 | 04S004S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) vl Al 1
B-65 | SC-0542-4515 Screw s A HubAb 1
B-66 | 04S006S-306H Needle Bar Guide Black vl gk EY 1
B-67 | 04S007S-306H HS |Thread Guide for Needle Bar(H) vl AlQH (H) 1
B-68 | 04S0085-306H GS Thread Guide for Needle Bar(G) vk Akl (G) 1
B-69 | SC-A131-4522 Screw s A AL 1
B-70 HS |Needle(DPX17 #18) Wl (DPX17 #18) (¥£E4&) 1
B-71 GS | Needle(DPX5 #14) B} (DP X5 #14) (Lukg) 1
B-72 | 08S001S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Ass y Al 7] (%) 1Set
B-73 08S0025-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Al =) 7] 1
B-74 | 08S003S-306H Needle Bar Crank vl == 1
B-75 | 08S004S-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank Al 7] zZ== 1
B-76 | 08S005S-306H Needle Bearing AR 7] ZH 3 olE wolF 1
B-77 08S006S-306H Needle Bearing vl Z A Yol wolF 1
B-78 | 08S007S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod vy Z93 2= 1
B-79 | 08S008S-306H Screw vl =23 AvhAL 1
B-80 |SC-0110-4115 Screw(15/64" n=28) s == T AL 1
B-81 | 08S010S-306H Needle Bar Holder vk Aol 1
B-82 | 08S011S-306H Screw vhsd Fhel At 1
NOTE: B-83 | 08S012S-306H Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft A7) 7= = 1
B-84 |SC-0114-4515 Screw A7) =A== = AA} 1
HS*Heana‘jg' B-85 |SC-0114-4515 Screw(15/64" n=28) A= F 2 pRUA 1
GMenerajﬁfmﬁj B-86 | 02S0225-306H Thrust Bearing Washer(AS1730) E e o] el 1
@E8)| | B-87 | 0250238-306H Retaining Ring S R7A4 W& (3A730) 1
B-88 | 025021S-306H Snap Ring S-R7AS W& (sA721) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁg‘ bly
C-1 05S034S-306H Presser Cam g = A 1
c-2 SC-A308-4517 Presser Cam Screw(1/4" n=40) = 2 A Hua 2
Cc-3 05S036S-306H Presser Cam Connecting Rod rE TN A4 2= 1
C-4 05S037S5-306H Presser Fork Crank rEH x3F F3HF 1
C-5 SC-0150-4122 Presser Fork Crank Screw 3 23 FN A HUA 1
C-6 05S039S-306H Presser Cam Connecting Rod Pin a2 IEAN G4 2e g 1
C-7 04-009C-3710 Rod Connecting E-ring 2= A4 EY (XA 85) 2
C-8 05S041S-306H Presser Cam Bushing A rE FESE BAA 1
Cc-9 055042S-306H Presser Cam Bushing B rFHk e BA B 1
C-10 05S043S-306H Presser Cam e IEE 1
C-11 05S044S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm 24 234 ARM 1
C-12 SC-0110-4115 Presser Adjusting Arm Screw(15/64” n=28) | =% =4 ARM FH A} 1
C-13 SN-000085-00 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut rFH 24 ARM Y E 1
C-14 09-034W~-7400 Presser Adjusting Arm Washer =F9 24 ARM 244 1
C-15 05S50485-306H Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw |XxF% %A ARM %A} 1
C-16 | 05S049S-306H Presser Link rawk Y= 2
C-17 | 058050S8-306H Presser Link Hinge Screw r2uk g3 cthAa} 3
C-18 | 058051S-306H Position Link AA "= 1
C-19 05S0525-306H Position Link Fix Hinge Screw X = 1A whab 1
C-20 | 058053S-306H Position Driving Link R s 1
C-21 05S054S5-306H Position Driving Link Fix Hinge Screw | x=F% €% 83 1A th}a} 1
C-22 | 108014S-306H Position Driving Link Collar r2nk o 2l3 et 1
C-23 SC-0512-4515 Position Driving Link Collar Screw r2u = g3 glgl Ay} 2
C-24 05S057S-306H Presser Bar Bushing FEg 2A 1
C-25 SC-0104-4517 Presser Bar Bushing Screw 2 2A At 1
C-26 SC-0337-4125 Presser Adjusting Screw o= =4 YA 1
C-27 | 05-002C-2500 Presser Adjusting Spring Nut o= 24 YA F vE 1
C-28 05S061S-306H Presser Adjusting Spring e 24 Ax=¥ 1
C-29 | 053062S8-306H Presser Adjusting Bar ol x4 = 1
C-30 05S063S-306H Presser Bar Holder =2 Ao 1
C-31 | SC-A174-4122 Presser Bar Holder Screw 29 #o] HuUAL 1
C-32 05-001A-1230 Presser Bar = 1
C-33 05S066S-306H Presser Foot RSN 1
C-34 | 05S067S-306H Finger Guard 97 7= 1
C-35 SC-0541-4125 Finger Guard Screw A 7= YA 1
C-36 | 40-004W-1600 Finger Guard Washer A 7t= 94 2
C-37 05A037S-811H Presser Foot Cylinder 2 28 Aldy 1
C-38 05A038S-811H Hinge Stud for Presser Foot Cylinder | =% Al#ly] 3% shijA}b 1
C-39 | 05A039S-811H Hose et 54 (84)

C-40 | 22A1018-811H Tube Label Fu 2l (S1P) 1
C-41 | 22A1018-811H Tube Label =H b (S2P) 1
C-42 | 05A040S-811H Speed Controller 2¥ = AEEF 2
C-43 05A041S-811H Connecting Link For Presser Foot Cylinder Ass'y | =% &8 A2y A4 g3a(x) 1Set
C-44 | 05A042S-811H Connecting Link For Presser Foot Cylinder |x=F4% 23 Ao 4 3= 1
C-45 05A043S-811H Knuckle of Presser Foot Cylinder r2u Al YE 1
C-46 | 05A044S-811H Connecting Rod for Presser Foot rguk Al dA4F e 1
C-47 05A045S-811H Stud for Presser Link r2u g3 chiAt 3
C-48 05A046S-811H Lift Link of Presser Foot 2 27 = 1
C-49 SN-0105-4000 Lift Link of Presser Foot Nut 2 28 3 YE 1
C-50 06-002W-2350 Lift Link of Presser Foot Washer rguk 23 23 9la 1
C-51 05A049S-811H O-ring 0-3 (P-5) 1
C-52 05A050S-811H Stud for Lift Link of Presser Foot rFuk 23 23 thixl 1
C-53 | 05A051S-811H Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft |x=F% &3 dA24% 1
C-54 SC-0540-4125 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft Fix Screw |xFWF 23 dA43 wA A} 1
C-55 | 10S014S-306H Connecting Link Collar Presser Foot Cylinder | =% 23 Al2e 9483 7}lg) 1
C-56 SC-0512-4515 Comnecting Link Collar Screw for Presser Foot Cylnder(15/6¢ n=%) | =32 &8 Aldly] 7483 7kg} AyA} 2
C-57 | 05S075S-306H Position Link Stopper Y3 A2 1
C-58 | 05S0765-306H Position Link Stopper Spring AAY= A8y Az 1
C-59 | 05S077S-306H Position Link Stopper Bracket QA= A8y B 1
C-60 | SC-0183-4122 Screw(15/64" n=28) Y=z ~xy Bl HUAL 2
C-61 05S079S-306H Position Link Stopper Rubber QA=A AEH g7 1
C-62 | SC-0169-4122 Screw 228 olE zAUYAb 1
C-63 | SN-0116-4000 Nut(11/64" n=40) 2z o A b Uil YE 1
C-64 | SW-0115-1011 Washer 9} 1
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NOTE:

HS—Heavy Material
EE8)

GS—General Material
(Qets)

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
D-1 07-001A-5030 Lower Shaft Ass'y 33E(2) 1Set
D-1-1 | 07-002A-5030 Lower Shaft = 1
D-1-2 | 07-003A-5030 Lower Shaft Gear 3= 7)o 1
D-1-3 | 07S004S-306H Taper Pin "oz = 1
D-1-4 |SC-0512-4515 Screw = 7)o] HUA} 1
D-2 07S006S-306H Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 3= FRA 1
D-3 07S007S-306H Needle Bearing (KT8110) 5% F3A Y& #l] o] (KT8110) 3
D4 07S008S-306H Thrust Washer sl e8] AE 9b4 1
D-5 10S014S-306H Lower Shaft Collar 3= 7}= 2
D-6 SC-0512-4515 Screw (11/64" n=40) 3= 7lg} FUAr 4
D-7 07S5011S-306H Crank Rod ZYPF 2= 1
D-8 SC-0179-4125 Screw (11/64" n=40) FYPF 2= TAHA} 2
D-9 07S013S-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw FYPF F= thxb 1
D-10 | SN-0116-4000 Nut(1/4" n=40) Y3 = thixl YE 1
D-11 07S015S-306H Oscillator Shaft 2A1g olE &= 1
D-12 SC-0509-4515 Oscillator Shaft Screw 2 Ag o8 &= FH A} 2
D-13 | 07S017S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) oA oE = FleHFH) 1
D-14 | SC-0512-4515 Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) Screw S AlF ole = 7leH(&) HYAL 2
D-15 | 07S0198-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear QE=Z 7)o 1
D-16 07S020S-306H Oscillator Shaft Washer 2 A# o]E] &= 24 1
D-17 | 43-009C-1600 Oscillator Shaft E-ring (2 9) SAY e = £ W& (5374 09) 1
D-18 | 07S022S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) LA olH F (%) 1
D-19 | 07S023S-306H Bobbin Case Ass'y Bul Aol A(F) 1Set
D-19-1 | 07S024S-306H Bobbin Case Bl Alela 1
D-19-2 | 0780258-306H Bobbin Plate Spring nul 9 Az 1
D-20 0750265-306H Bobbin Bl 1
D-21 | 07S027S-306H Shuttle Race ring AE Folx ¥ 1
D-22 07S0285-306H HS Shuttle(H) AE(H) 1
D-23 | 07S029S-306H GS  |Shuttle(G) AE(G) 1
D-24 075130S-306H Shuttle Drive AME =glo]lr 1
D-25 SC-0211-4113 Shuttle Drive Screw E =glolB FH A} 1
D-26 | 07S032S-306H Shuttle(L) AE(H) 1
D-27 | 07A033S-811H Front Bushing for Lower Shaft &l HRA 1
D-28 | 07S035S-306H Shuttle(L) Adjusting Shaft AEH) =4= 1
D-29 | SC-0150-4122 Shuttle(L) Screw(15/64" n=28) AE(H) ZAYA A 1
D-30 | SC-0543-4525 Shuttle(L) Screw(11/64" n=40) HE(H) 2AYA B 1
D-31 SC-0150-4122 Screw for Front Bushing(15/64" n=28) |3} HARA TA AL 1
D-32 | 07S036S-306H Shuttle Ring AE 9 g 1
D-33 | 07S007S-306H Shuttle Needle Bearing ME Yol E we] 3 (KTS8110) 1
D-34 | 07S038S-306H Shuttle Needle Washer AL wlolE] oA 1
D-35 | 07S039S-306H Shuttle Upper Spring(H) HE AHE A= (H) 1
D-36 | 07S040S-306G HS Shuttle Upper Spring(G) HE AH 223 (aG) 1
D-37 SC-A121-4122 GS Shuttle Upper Spring Fix Spring HAE A A~xg TAYA} 2
D-38 | 07S042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass y & 7hm) 222 (%) 2Set
D-38-1 | 07S043S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft & 7} 2 2
D-38-2 | 07S044S-306H Inner Hook Presser Plate £ 7hm) R21 2
D-39 | 06-033M-3800 Inner Hook Presser E-ring (¥ 3) & 7} 222 B (3R A 63) 2
D-40 | 07S046S-306H Inner Hook Presser Spring £ 7hm) oF= AxE 2
D-41 07S047S3-306H Hook Cover Ass'y = AM(=) 1Set
D-41-1 | 07S048S-306H Hook Cover = 7n 1
D-41-2 | 07S049S-306H Hook Cover Hinge = A 31x| 1
D-42 07S050S-306H Hook Cover Spring Pin = AN ~=Zg ¥ 1
D-43 | 07S051S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring A = AW Faz3 A 1
D-44 | 07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B = AW gAxEy B 1
D-45 SC-0175-4522 Hook Cover Plate Screw (11/64" n=40) | = #H¥ HAp 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q' ty Asﬁg‘ bly

E-1 12-0000-121B Thread Trimming Sol. Ass' y APE &E o) =(R) 1Set
E-2 10S002S-306H Thread Trimming Sol. Bracket AP & xol= Bl 1
E-3 SC-0548-4122 Screw(3/16" n=28) AHE & o= Bell Fyal 2
E-4 10S004S-306H Nut(3/16" n=28) AP & rol= B UE 2
E-5 10S005S-306H Rotating Link for Solenoid APE &E ol 3H HA 1
E-6 SC-0328-4413 Screw (M4 x P0.7) A zdrol= 3A g3 At 1
E-7 10S007S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper |AFE % {3 AEY 1
E-8 SC-0548-4122 Screw(3/16" n=28) AME 1= g3 AxEs FHuap 2
E-9 10S009S-306H Thread Trimming Cam A+ 7 1
E-10 |SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) A A b 2
E-11 | 10S011S-306H Thread Release Notch A =37] =4 1
E-12 | 02014SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7) A =27] xx Huab 2
E-13 | 10S013S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft AP = 1
E-14 | 10S014S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar A = 7lH(A) 1
E-15 |SC-0512-4515 Screw(3/16" n=28) A = gheh(d) FuAb 2
E-16 | 10S014S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar AE & 7leHE) 1
E-17 | 10S017S-306H Rubber Washer AP Z 33 914 1

E-18 | 10S018S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y [AFE 3% S 3A(XR) 1Set
E-19 |SC-0317-4517 Screw(15/64" n=28) AP = g3 Huab 1
E-20 | 10S022S-306H Spring for Thread Trimming Shaft A& A= F 1
E-21 10S023S-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller AL 248 1
E-22 | 10S024S-306H Hinge Screw APAA 287 At 1
E-23 | SN-0115-4000 Nut(11/64" n=40) AN 228 Tl v E 1
E-24 | 10S026S-306H Thread Release Lever A =37 499 1
E-25 PN-000233-01 Thread Release Lever Pin A =37] 49y 3 1
E-26 | SN-0105-4000 Nut(15/64" n=28) A 2F7] 4 14 HYE 1
E-27 10S029S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Rod A AAdZ= 1
E-28 |10-220A-8577 Rod End(R) ROD END (%) 2
E-29 | 08069SN-9311 Nut ROD END (%) 23 Y& 2
E-30 | 10S032S-306H Hinge Screw A AASS tha) 2
E-31 | SN-0101-4000 Nut AHd dZ2RE A bg Y E 2
E-32 |10-010W-7507 Washer A AAR= 9hA 1
E-33 | 10S035S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Link |AFd &4 = 1
E-34 | 10S036S-306H Hinge Screw A A g3 chal 1
E-35 10-037C-5030 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar A AA4R 1
E-36 | 10S038S-306H Hinge Screw AP AAR thial 1
E-37 | SN-0111-4000 Nut(3/16" n=28) A A2 % SAS Y E 1
E-38 | 10A040S-811H Needle Plate A st 1
E-39 | 04004AF-A001 Screw(11/64" n=40) A HAat 4
E-40 10S042S-306H HS Needle Plate Cover (H) A3 A (820) 1
E-41 |10S0433-306G GS  |Needle Plate Cover (G) At AN (21.6) 1
E-42 | 04007SC-A001 Screw A AW HoA} 2
E-43 | 10S1458-306H Fixed Mes A WA 1
E-44 | 10S046S-306H Screw (9/64" n=40) A w2 FHuAL 2
E-45 |10S147S-306H Moving Mes S 1
E-46 | 10S048S-306H Hinge Screw for Moving Mes o] % A whiyAt 1
10S049S8-306H Washer (t=0.4) Zu A 9k (£=04) -
ggp | 10S050S-306H Washer (t=0.5) B2 A (£=05) -
10S0518-306H Washer (t=0.6) o A A (t=06) -
10S052S-306H Washer (t=0.7) B2 A (4=07) -
E-48 | 10S053S-306H Moving Mes Link S~ Y= 1
E-49 | 10S054S-306H HS Thread Trimming Lever “B” (H) A W B (H) 1
E-50 | 10S055S-306G GS Thread Trimming Lever “B” (G) AHE W BT (G) 1
E-51 10S056S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring AL g g 1
E-52 | 10S057S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Shaft AR gy = 1
E-53 10S058S-306H Thread Trimming Lever “A” AL g A" 1
NOTE: E-54 | 10S059S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Screw AFA Ee YA 1
E-55 | 10S060S-306H Screw (11/64" n=40) AHE HW BT #HuA} 1
HS—Heavy Material | | E-56 | 06-036W-3800 Washer AP HW BT HUARE 94 A 1
(§_§g) E-57 10S062S-306H Link Stopper Screw H3 AEH YA} 1
GS—General Material | | E-58 | 08069SN-9311 Nut Y3 A5 JAE Y E(M5) 1
Q)| | E-59 | 10S064S-306H Thread Stick Return Spring AP AA4E 2el A= 1
E-60 06-039C-1600 Spring Hooker A28 7o 1
E-61 | 07-011W-1230 Washer AAN 228 )il 3 elA 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
F-1 |11S001S-306H Wiper Bracket Ass y slolH BEl(%) 1Set
F-2 | SC-0548-4122 Screw (3/16” n=28) H AL 4
F-3 11-003A-5030 Wiper Rotation Shaft olo)y A= 1
F-4 | 04-009C-3710 E-ring( 8 5) E-¥(@5) 1
F-5 | 11S009S-306H Wiper $}o] 5 1
F-6 |SC-0120-2118 Screw (9/64" n=40) At 1
F-7 11-006A-257A Wiper Crank Ass y olo)y mAA(%) 1Set
F-8 |16-1135-3710 Hinge Screw 9}o]x m=A= At 3
F-9 | SN-0101-4000 Nut(11/64” n=40) vE 4
F-10 |11-013C-5030 Wiper Rod gols 2= 1
F-11 | 11-008A-257A Wiper Rock Link Ass y olo)ly 8% FYA(XR) 1
F-12 | 11-009S-257A Hinge Screw sloly 2% = thiir} 1
F-13 | 10-020W-2700 Washer CIVS] 1
F-14 |11-011G-257A Washer Spring g}olz ~xzE 1
F-15 |11-010A-257A Wiper Solenoid Connecting Link ool &Y rol= AA 1
F-16 | 11-012A-257A Wiper Base olo|¥ wlo] A 1
F-17 | 118025S-306H Wiper Base Joint glo]H o)A FQE 1
F-18 | 10-020W-2700 Washer [IvS] 3
F-19 |SC-0498-4122 Screw(11/64" n=40) FH AL 1
F-20 | 11S026S-306H Wiper Base Collar 2lo]y wol A 7}t 1
F-21 | 11-013C-257A Wiper Cover 2lo]lH AW 1
F-22 |SC-0120-2118 Screw H AL 2
F-23 | 13-100A-PT13 Wiper Solenoid Ass y olo)¥ &Y rolx(x) 1Set
F-24 |SC-0196-4118 Screw AL 4
F-25 | 11-016W-2700 Spring Washer 223 94 4
F-26 | 11-017W-2700 Washer 3 9} A 4
F-27 | 11S036S-306H Wiper On/Off Switch }olm 2t A9)3 1
F-28 | 03022SC-4517 Screw sloly mAA(ZR) TAAL 2
F-29 |11-019M-2350 Solenoid Tube £ xol= FB 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
G-1 | 20-001A-5030 X-Axis Moving Frame X-o]& =Y 1
G-2 | 20-002A-5030 X-Axis Rack X-¢]4 RACK 1
G-3 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5, 1.20) X-0]4 Rack ZAUA} 6
G-4 | 20-004A-5030 X-Axis Fixed Frame X-2A =4 1
G-5 | 20-005A-5030 X-Axis LM-Guide Ass’y X-o]4 LM- 7}o] =(&) 1Set
G-6 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5, 1.20) X-o]4 LM- 7}o]= mA AL 16
G-7 | 18047SC-7113 Screw (M5, 1.15) X-o|& =&Y TAYAL 12
G-8 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer X-o]4 Zd Y TV} Az oA 12
G-9 | 02030SW-1211 Washer X-o]& =g TAYAL FeolA 12
G-10 | 20-010A-5030 Roller Bracket 27 Bzl 1
G-11 | 2250265-306H Screw (M6, L15) =4 vl R} 2
G-12 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer =29 vl aAUAL 227 94 2
G-13 | 030258W-1211 Washer 28 Bepll aAUAF FHelA 2
G-14 | 20-014A-5030 X-Axis Rack Roller X-¢]4 RACK &g 2
G-15 | 030258W-1211 Washer X-o]4 RACK 28 1A A 2
G-16 | 015127S-306H Nut X-¢]4 RACK &8 1Y E 2
G-17 | 025029S-306H X-Sensor X-A1A] 3
G-18 | 025030S-306H Screw (M3, L10) X-AA] A AL 3
G-19 | 20-019A-5030 X-Sensor Bracket X-A A BzA 3
G-20 | 020155C-4113 Screw (M4, L10) X-AA BEAl 1AL 6
G-21 |180158W-3111 Washer X-AA Bl mAUAL 944 6
G-22 | 20-022A-5030 X-Pinion X-o]l% 3ol 1
G-23 | SC-A308-4517 Screw X-o]4 Fal A} 2
G-24 | 20-024C-5030 Key X-o] & AFEQIE 7)o 1
G-25 | 20-025A-5030 X-Frame Bearing (6001zz) X-Z# ) w| o3 (6001zz) 1
G-26 | 20-026C-5030 C-Ring (828) X-z#H 3 wle]3] C-3(@28) 1
G-27 | 20-027C-5030 X-Frame Bearing Cover X-Z# Y Wz A 1
G-28 | 13009SC-4113 Screw X-zH g Wy AW A AL 4
G-29 | 20-029W-5030 Spline Shaft Washer Azl & oA 2
G-30 | 20-030A-5030 Spline Shaft AZalgl & 1
G-31 | 20-031A-5030 Spline Shaft Flange (F) 2~ZEelE EAA(A) 1
G-32 | SC-0101-4517 Screw AZelolE ZAlA(A) DA} 1
G-33 | 20-033A-5030 Spline Shaft Flange Bearing (6906zz) |2ZglelZ ZaA|(H) o)) (69062z) 1
G-34 | 20-034C-5030 C-Ring (947) 2Zel01% ZAA|(A) WolF (B4 1
G-35 | 20-035A-5030 Nut X-o]4 ~Zeel Y E(F) 1
G-36 | 20-036A-5030 Spline Shaft Flange 2l E WA (F) 1
G-37 | 20-037S-5030 Serew (M5, L30) 2Ze Q& FWA(F) TAAL 4
G-38 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer 2&eel% FAA(3) I A28 94 4
G-39 | 02030SW-1211 Washer 25995 FUA(F) 2 94 4
G-40 | 20-040A-5030 Spline Shaft Frange Bearing (6006zz) | AZetel% ZHA|(E) Wlelg (6060z2) 1
G-41 | 20-041A-5030 X-Axis Spline Nut (R) X-o]% 2~Zgkel Y E(R) 1
G-42 | 20-042C-5030 X-Axis Spline Nut (R) Key X-o]% AZeel YE(R) 7)¢] 1
G-43 | 20-043C-5030 Spline Nut C-Ring( @ 30) AZehel YE CH(0830) 4
G-44 | 20-058A-5030 X-Driven Pulley X-F%5 9 1
G-45 | SC-0308-4517 Screw X-FEZ8 A A} 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
G-46 | 20-046A-5030 X-Step Motor X-28] 2 ¥ 1
G-47 | 14027SC-4113 Screw (M8, L30) X-2AE 2 E TAA} 4
G-48 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer -2 RE TAUAL A2 oA 4
G-49 | 15077SW-2111 Washer X-~ElmE 7L H2bA 4
G-50 | 20-050A-5030 X-Motor Adjusting Plate 2E] 24 1
G-51 | 14027SC-4113 Screw (M8, L30) 2EH 243 1A UA} 4
G-52 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X-2E 249 34V A28 94 4
G-53 | 15077SW-2111 Washer X-2E 2A% 1A} FebA 4
G-54 | 20-054A-5030 X-Motor Adjusting Bracket X-2E A v 1
G-55 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6, 1.20) B Bl AL 2
G-56 | 02-061S-5030 Screw (M6, 1.40) X-Ele]n) WlE AHzx HEe 1
G-57 | 20-057A-5030 X-Timing Belt X-E}lo|u] Wl E 1
G-58 | 20-044C-5030 X-Driving Pulley X-FEZg 1
G-59 | SC-0317-4517 Screw(15/64" n=28) X-Z2% Z7 AW} 2
G-60 | 20-060C-5030 X-Axis Frame Cover -0l AW 2
G-61 | 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4, L8) X-olE=Z# Y AW A YAL 6
G-62 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer X-ol$zd Y A T} 223 944 6
G-63 | 180158W-3111 Washer X-o]42d 9 AW AV} F9A 6
G-64 | 20-064C-5034 X-Fixed Frame Cover(L) X-2A=ZH Y AN (F) 1
G-65 | 20-065C-5034 X-Fixed Frame Cover(R) X-TAZH Y A ($) 1
G-66 | 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4, L8) X-A=ZH Y AW A} 6
G-67 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer X-2AZ Y AW DAY} AL oA 6
G-68 | 18015SW-3111 Washer X-aA=zd g AW YA F9bA 6
G-69 | 20-073A-5034 X-Fixed Frame Upper Cover(L) X-aA =z AAHE A (L) 1
G-70 | 20-074A-5034 X-Fixed Frame Upper Cover(R) X-mA=zH Y AHAH(R) 1
G-71 |020048C-4113 Screw (M4, L8) X-TAZY Y AEAH TAA} 6
G-72 | 180158W-3111 Washer X-2A =g ¢ /‘J W TAUA 914 6
G-73 | 20-077A-5034 Upper Cover X-wA = g AE AN (M) 1
G-74 | 020045C-4113 Screw(A) (M4, L8) X-TAZH Y ARAR M) THAA 2
G-75 | 18015SW-3111 Washer(A) X-2A =8 AR (M) DA A 2
G-76 | 03071SC-4113 Screw(B) X-aA =z g AAAH (M) THYAB 2
G-77 | 06011SW-2111 Washer(B) X-2AZd ¢ AdAN (M) TAAB YA 2
G-78 | 20-082A-5034 Ball Spline Shaft Cover Ass y BAazaiglE: Aw(2) 1
G-79 | 20-037S8-5030 Screw (M5, 1.30) BageelE AM(x) AL 4
G-80 | 02030SW-1211 Washer BaZeelE Au(2) AL 944 4
G-81 | GP-013388-00 X-Motor Bracket X-5E Bz# 1
G-82 | 14027SC-4113 Screw (M8, L30) TAA} 4
G-83 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer AZ B el 4
G-84 | 15077SW-2111 Washer 2hA 4
G-85 | 20-085A-5030 X-Sensor Plate X-AA 2 1
G-86 | 01S104S-306H Screw A 3
G-87 | 20-087R-5030 Rubber Cap 2EEQE AW aFep) 1
G-88 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6, 1.20) X-2A=ZH Y YA 8
G-89 | 03025SW-1211 Washer X-TA = g TAAL 24 8
G-90 | 20-130A-5030 Spline Shaft Ass y Azl E(x) 1
G-91 | 20-083A-5034 Ball Spline Shaft Cover el E A 1
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15077SW-2111

Washer

AAlero] Wbl (R) TAGAL oA

21-021A-5030

Dust Plate Bracket (R)

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty As:i;n )
-1 [21-001A-5030 Y-Axis Frame Y-ol&E =4l 2
-2 |08087SC-4113 Screw (M8, 1.25) Yol ) vAAL 24
-3 |150958W-4115 Spring Washer Y-ol4% 2 9] TAVAL AxE oy 24
-4 |15077SW-2111 Washer Voola3 =9 mAUAL HlA 24
-5 |21-005A-5030 Guide Rail for Cam Roller Y& Az ed slol= Hd 4
-6 [151058C-4113 Screw (M4, 115) Y& Azge slole # Y wAAL 36
- 15001BR-B001 Track Roller Bearing Ed 29 wo]3(INA LFR50/5 KDD-4)

- 15002CW-B001 Cam Roller Screw A NZ2 thirla
-9 | 020285W-9115 Spring Washer MEe] ShUAL A A2 olA
-10 | 15029SN-3211 Nut A Mz thir} A U E
-11 | 15003CW-B001 Cam Roller Screw B AEd thirl B
-12 |[12010SN-1211 Nut B ME2 thirl B v|E
-13 |21-013C-5030 Fixing Plate for Timing Belt Eloln]ml e vwxlw
-14 | GP-013397-00 Y-Feed Bracket Y-3|= Bvg7)
-15 |020158C-4113 Screw (M4, 110) elomlwl e A9 (3}) wAA}
-16 |15038BT-UI12 Y-Timing Belt Y- Efolulmi e
-17 | 21-017A-5030 Dust Plate Bracket (F) M x| 2to] BaElAI(A)
-18 |08087SC-4113 Screw (M8, 1.25) HR]gto] Bl () TAAL
19 |150955W-4115 Spring Washer A ete] BepAl(3) AV 228 oA
0
1

x| 2to] W ebd ()

oo

08087SC-4113

Screw (M8, 1.25)

WA te] el (F) A AL

w

150955W-4115

Spring Washer

RiAwe] Bebl (5] A A9 9

5

15077SW-2111

Washer

wiAeto] weld (F) 3AuAL 5obd

06-129A-106L

Needle Bearing

HA]w}o] HEPi s we]d]

21-026A-5030

Shaft Dust Plate Bracket

EEEORTEC!

-HN

N[O (O

10S014S-306H

Shaft Collar Dust Plate Bracket

Ho] Bl % shet

[os}

21-028A-5030

Dust Plate Ass' y

[N~}

Nej

SC-0499-4515

Screw (11/64” n=40)

)
slzlztel ()
A\ o] () TALHL
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-30 | 21-030A-5030 Y-Axis Shaft A —olE A

=31 [21-031A-5030 Y-Axis Shaft B -o]4&% B

-32|15027D C-A001 Y-Timing Pulley Brack (F) Y -E}o fﬂ Z¢] Hﬂ}a( 1)

-33 [150285C-1111 Serew Y-t}o]m] Zg EE} ) IAYAL
-34 |16014SW-4115 Spring Washer Y-efoy] 23] Hep(A —'24‘47‘} 2294
-35 |08057SW-1111 Washer Y-go]"] 2] Hel Zd V*»W 94
-36 [15024CW-A001 Fixing Plute for Timing Pulley Bracket |Y-E}e|®l %\“4 3} 4) A
-37_|SC-0317-4517 Serew (15/64" n=28) Y-efo]n] Ze] Hebl(4) 3% vl
-38 | 15055PR-A001 Tension Adjusting Plate (F) Wl & zh2d 7‘24‘4( )

-39 |15056PR-A001 Tension Adjusting Plate (R) “QE’E}E—? ZAT(E

—-40 [15057SC-8119 Screw (M4, 1.14) wezs zdg UL

-41 [150588C-1211 Bolt (M6, L58) Elolujwl e ZHzHBE

-42 | 14064SN-9311 Nut Az HEE THUE

-43 | 21-043A-5030 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Y-Z% Elol®] &

-44 | 15042BR-A001 Needle Bearing Y-Z% Eloln] ] YEuo]F]
-45 |15046RB-A001 Fiber Washer FIBER 2¢}4

-46 | 15044CW-A001 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Shaft Y-Z% Eloju] Zg| &=

-47 |030228C-4517 Screw (M4, 15) Y-3% Elolnl & & yxh A}
-48 |15031CL~-A001 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (L) |Y-F% €}olu] Z2] valal(x)
-49 |15032CL-A001 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (R) | Y-7-% EM‘ﬂ Zz] v (%)
-50 | 14002SC-4113 Screw (M6, L15) Y-F% Ejoln] Zz| vapl wAUA}
-51 | 14065BR-A001 Needle Bearing (1816zz) Y-7% Eloln] £ v UL ofe]
-52 | 15035CW-A001 Stopper Collar Usod ~&9 Jle)

-53 |04014SC-4517 Screw (M5, L5) W%vﬂlfﬂ%l 257 7le} A4}
-54 | 21-054A-5030 Y-Drive Timing Pulley Y-1% E}o ”J =3

-55 | SC-0308-4517 Serew (1/4” n=40) Y-7-% Eloln] E2] w1 AL
-56 | 17038CW-A001 Y-Shaft Coupling Y-ol$% AEE

-57 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6, 1.20) VooldE A= %1 TAUAL
-58 |15099AF-A001 Y-Step Motor Y-8l % E]

-59 [14027SC-4113 Serew (M8, 1.30) Y-8l wE wAUA

-60 | 150955W-4115 Spring Washer Y-2El2E] pAUAL Az ela]
-61 [15077SW-2111 Washer Y-l 2 E] TAUAL ol A
—62 | 15103CA-A021 Y-Motor Bracket Y-%wE Bes

-63 | 14027SC-4113 Screw (M8, 1.30) Y-2E Bl vxAL

-64 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer Y-2§ vl v AxEeiy
-65 |15077SW-2111 Washer Y-2E Bl oAUl FelA
-66_| 025029S-306H Y-Sensor Y-AlA]

025030S-306H

Screw (M3, 1.10)

YAl A AL

20-019A-5030

Y-Sensor Bracket

Y-AA B

- 15120SC-A001 Screw Y-AA BeleAl aAAVAL
-70 |15121PR-A001 Washer Y-AlA Belgll Abzbela

GP-013398-00

Y-Sensor Plate

025030S-306H

Screw (M3, 1.10)

E RESE N

WIN|H | OO0

06011SW-2111

Washer

YA 2 AL $1A
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-74 | SC-0113-4515 Screw(11/64" n=40) M) te] BEgAZE vkt A UAL
=75 _|18014SW-3115 Spring Washer Sol=dd vAUAL 9kA

=76 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer YAA HalAl gAUAL 9
77 | 18015SW-3111 Washer YA Bl 7AUAL 3 elA




Cloth Feed Mechanism
Cloth Feed &
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁg‘ bly
I-1 22-004A-5030 Upper Clamp Bracket ArZeEl = B 2
1-2 08062SC-4113 Screw Az vaElsl A AL 6
1-3 49-007A-5030 Air Cylinder for Upper Feed Alg] o]l = of|o] A=Y 2
1-4 49-009A-5030 Speed Controller 2y = ZEEF 2
1-5 22-0053-5030 Hinge Stud for Cylinder Aldy 3] At 4
1-6 22-006W-5030 Cylinder Washer Al 9}x 4
-7 22-007A-5030 Cylinder Knuckle Aldy Y& 2
-8 | 90S0158-306H Cylinder Knuckle Nut Ay Yz e 2
1-9 22-009A-5030 Upper Clamp Drive Link Algals = g3 2
1-10 | 22-010A-5030 Upper Clamp Link A Arge = 23 A 4
I-11 | 22-011C-5030 Hinge Shaft Agua s TE P 3RS 2
I-12 | 22-012C-5030 E-Ring AZHlz T2 =3 A= E-F 2
1-13 | 22-013A-5030 Upper Clamp Link B A= 2= B 4
I-14 | 22-014C-5030 Upper Clamp Link Shaft A e EAEE N 4
I-15 | 22-012C-5030 E-Ring AZax 8 =% B9 4
I-16 | 22-016C-5030 Upper Clamp Link Shaft B AlZElz 833 B 4
I-17 | 22-012C-5030 E-Ring AZe s === B E-F 4
1-18 22-018A-5030 Upper Feed Plate Bracket Ata) ol =3 B 2
1-19 | 22-019A-5030 Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft Ad)olegt Ba 2
120 | 22-012C-5030 E-Ring Ag)o| =gt B =% E-7) 2
I-21 22-021A-5030 Upper Feed Plate A}u] o] =3} 1
1-22 | 020153C-4113 Screw for Upper Feed Plate (M4, L10) |A}¥] o] =3 :1A AL 4
1-23 | 22-023A-5030 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket (A) [Al¥]eo]l=gt wxzB a7 A 2
1-24 | 02002SC-8119 Screw (M4, L8) Aglolzgt BRzHeEE A TAUA} 4
1-25 | 22-025A-5030 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket (B) [Al¥]o]=dt B xB 24 B 1
1-26 | 22-026G-5030 Upper Clamp Spring (L) gz A (F) 1
1-27 | 22-027G-5030 Upper Clamp Spring (R) e A (g 1
1-28 22-028P-5030 Upper Clamp Spring Pin Argelz ~z=8 3 2
129 | 22-029M-5030 Spring Pin Rubber AxEy g 2
1-30 GP-015581-00 Lower Feed Plate sly]ol= 1
1-31 49-008A-5030 Lower Clamp Cylinder Sl = AlgY 2
1-32 22-032C-5030 Lower Clamp Cylinder Plate ez Ay nzxg 2
1-33 | 22-033S-5030 Screw (M4, L30) stE = Ay 2AYAL 4
1-34 | 18015SW-3111 Washer soex Ay TAUA} oA 4
1-35 22-035A-5030 Lower Clamp Bracket =8 = Bl 2
1-36 | 22-036C-5030 Lower Clamp Bracket Supporter 3Z = Bty A 2
1-37 | 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4, L8) stz = velsl TR} 8
1-38 | 18015SW-3111 Washer stZel = veld TR okA 8
1-39 | 22-039A-5030 Lower Clamp Cylinder Knuckle stEel = Aldly Y& 2
1-40 | 91-030C-5030 Lower Clamp Knuckle Stopper (A) |3l = Ay Y& A9 A 2
I1-41 | 91-031C-5030 Lower Clamp Knuckle Stopper (B) |3}Z¥9= A Y& ~&55 B 2
142 |020025C-8119 Screw A &3] o) =k TAA} A 2
1-43 | 15089SC-8119 Screw B sl ol =gt A UYAL B 4
I-44 | 22-045A-5030 Acryl Plate sty o= o}z 1
1-45 | 51A0555-81H2 Screw s3] o]= oz I TALIA} 6
146 | 51A056S-81H2 Washer sty o= o}zl wAA}L oA 6
1-47 | 51A057S-81H2 Nut slu)o]= o}z TAE 6
1-48 | 49-001A-5030 Elbow Union AR$ Fuad 2
1-49 49A015S-811H Hose Niple 324 E (M-5H4) 4
1-50 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube ool FH

1-51 Air Tube Lavel (S3R) o o] FH bl (S3R) 4
1-52 Air Tube Lavel (S4R) of] o] F- B 2hl (34R) 4
1-53 Air Tube Lavel (S3L) o] o] &1 bl (S3L) 4
54| o l01S-811H Air Tube Lavel (S4L) of o] - el (S4L) 4
1-55 Air Tube Lavel (S5R) of o] FH 2l (S5R) 2
1-56 Air Tube Lavel (S6R) of| o] -1 2hull (S6R) 2
1-57 Air Tube Lavel (S5L) of o} - el (S5L) 2
1-58 Air Tube Lavel (S6L) of o] B 2}l (S6L) 2
1-59 | 180158W-3111 Washer Abs) o) =3t wAAL 2hA 4




Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
J-1 40S001S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass y A A 2R R () 1Set
J-2 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body AlAFE 2 A A= BA| 1
J-3 | 408003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR 2A4AH = 1
J-4 | 40-6045-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40) A} 2
J-5 | 408005S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring (H) A7) AZE (FEL) 1
J-6 | 40S006S-306H HS |Thread Take-Up Spring (G) A7) ~zE (durg) 1
J-7 | 40-204A-1230 GS | Thread Guide Disk Al A A| 4
J-8 | 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate Al HA =53 1
J-9 40S009S-306H Spring Cover 223 Ay 1
J-10 | 40S010S-306H HS | Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) |A1AE 24 A=z (FE4) 1
J-11 | 40-333G-1230 GS Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) |AA3 =4 A== (dulL) 1
J-12 | 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper 2z AEH 2
J-13 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut AzA Az HE 1
J-14 | SC-0108-4113 Screw (M6) FHu AL 1
J-15 4050165-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass y | B.%& Al 5&7370]"](5‘_) 1Set
J-16 | 40S017S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft | & A ZAX=] &= 1
J-17 40S019S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring | & A1 F|AHA] AxE] 1
J-18 | 40-704C-1230 Second Thread Adjusting Nut Bz AxAd AX HE 1
J-19 | 408023S-306H Thread Release Link A w27] Y= 1
J-20 | 40S024S-306H Thread Release Link Hinge Screw Al =37] 3= chyA} 1
J-21 40-007A-5030 Tension Release Connecting Rod Al 227 94 = 1
J-22 | 40S026S-306H Hinge Screw A A 27 9474 2= Thab A 1
J-23 | SN-0111-4000 Nut (3/16" n=28) HE 1
J-24 | 4080285-306H Hinge Screw B A =37 94 F= hia B 1
J-25 | 06-046W-7400 Washer 9}A 1
J-26 | 40S030S-306H Thread Release Stopper Al =37 AEH 1
J27 | SC-0548-4122 Screw (3/16" n=28) Htat 2
J-28 | 4080325-306H Thread Release Adjusting Plate A =37 =4S 2
J-29 40S033S-306H Thread Release Return Spring Al =27 g8l Axg) 1
J-30 10-019S-7507 Spring Hook Screw A28 ZHo| YA} 1
J-31 | SN-0101-4000 Nut (11/64" n=40) HE 2
J-32 | SC-0180-4111 Screw(11/64” n=40) oAt 1
J-33 | 15-007W~-3800 Washer 9}A 1
J-34 | GP-015849-00 Thread Release Shaft A =37 = 1
J-35 | SC-0352-4515 Screw (3/16" n=28) TAAL 1
J-36 | 40S040S-306H Thread Release Shaft Collar A =ZF7] = J=) 1
J-37 | 02-005W-1230 Washer 9}A 1
J-38 | 408042S-306H Thread Release Action Bar Al 237 255 1
J-39 | SC-0413-5127 Hinge Screw A %=F7] ZE8 Tt 1
J-40 | 11-0135-5060 Thread Release Action Bar Guide [l %37] 2F53 ok 1
NOTE: J-41 | SC-A156-4118 Screw (9/64" n=40) A} 2
J-42 | 408014S-306H Thread Release Pin Al =37 9 1
HSHHea"y(gafg)' J-43 | 40S0468-306H Thread Detecting Plate Guide Az 2 Q) 1
G&Genera]ﬂl\fm?al J-44 | RI-000053-00 Thread Detecting Plate Ring Al 73A| 9 2 1
(%It'ﬂg) J-45 40S047S-306H Thread Detecting Plate Al 7}A] ) 1
J-46 | SC-A156-4118 Screw (9/64" n=40) AL 1




Bobbin Winder & Hand Pulley, Thread Stand Mechanism
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
K-1 255104S-306H Hand Pulley A=Fg 1
K-2 | 2550125-306H Screw H}A} 1
K-3 255011S-306H Hand Pulley Spring =Ty A= 1
K-4 | 255009S-306H Hand Pulley Bushing A= XA 1
K-5 | SC-0317-4517 Screw (15/64" n=28) A A} 1
K-6 | 25S105S-306H Hand Pulley Shaft P=Fe] = 1
K-7 | 2580085-306H Spring Pin (24, L.=10) EatA0 ] 1
K-8 | 25S007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Y= =88 1
K-9 2550065-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw ez 288 whiAb 1
K-10 | 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A=E2 7)o 2
K-11 | 41S001S-306H Bobbin Winder Base Ass y A1Z}7] W o) (&) 1Set
K-12 | 41S005S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft A7 5= 1
K-13 | 41S0185-306H Bobbin Winder Action Body A17}7] ZEA| 1
K-14 | 41S006S-306H Thread Winder Action Pulley Al7}7] A=Eg 1
K-15 | SC-0104-4517 Screw (11/64" n=40) TAYAL 2
K-16 | 41S008S-306H Thread Winder Action Ring A7) =5 1
K-17 | 418009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring |A1%}7] F%% 1% 1
K-18 | 4180245-306H Bobbin Stand HHEl A 1
K-19 | 4180228-306H Bobbin Stopper BHl AE 1
K-20 |41S011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7 7) =A 1
K-21 | SC-0137-4222 Screw (1/8” n=40) bk 1
K-22 | 06011SW-2111 Washer LS| 1
K-23 | 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever A17}7] E9 1
K-24 | SC-0105-4517 Screw (M4 x P0.7) A A} 1
K-25 | 41S013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft Al7}7] = 1
K-26 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E (33 75) 2
K-27 | 40-007W-1600 Washer 24 2
K-28 | 41S014S-306H Thread Winder Adjusting Cam A7 7] =37 1
K-29 | 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7) T AL 1
K-30 | 41S021S-306H Thread Winder Spring A7y Q1A A~z 1
K-31 | 4180178-306H Thread Winder Action Plate Az 2 1
K-32 | 41S023S-306H Screw HA} 3
K-33 [ 41S0255-306H Thread Winder Mes A1Z}7) W A~ 1
K-34 | SC-0137-4222 Screw (9/64" n=40) A A 2
K-35 | 41S027S-306H Thread Tension Controller Ass y A7F7) AR 24 AR (&) 1Set
K-36 | 415034S-306H Thread Tension Nut Al7Y7] =4 ) Y E 1
K-37 | 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper AlAE 2 Az AEY 1
K-38 | GP-003213-00 Thread Tension Spring A7) =4 A28 1
K-39 | 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 228 7 1
K-40 | 40-108A-1306 Thread Tension Disk Al A A 1
K-41 | 41S0285-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft (15/64" n=28) |A A3 zH= 1
K-42 | 4180295-306H Thread Guid Plate Ao 2+ 1
K-43 | SN-0121-4000 Nut YE 1
K-44 | 42-001A-5030 Thread Stand Ass y A Lol (%) 1Set
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = - Q' ty Asif:: bly
L-1 |GP-016084-00 Body Ass'y BODY (%) 1Set
L-2 26012BM-T121 Body Support Stand BODY(&x) A At 4
L-3 |26012SC-T121 Bolt EE 4
L-4 |26011CW-T121 Base o] 2 4
L-5 |26013CW-T121 Washer 2}A 4
L-6 |16022AF-8119 Plus Screw ZH 2 A} 4
L-7  |26015SN-8211 Nut npe] A2 U E 4
L-8 |01006AF-UKO06 Roller BODY (&) &9 4
L-9 |080918C-4113 Screw (M6, 1.20) BODY(x) &2 aAvAt 16
L-10 |43-005A-5030 Table Supporter A Elo]Z wkx A 3
L-11 |43-006A-5030 Table Supporter B Hlo]Z Wtz B 3
L-12 |43-007A-5030 Table Supporter C Hjo] & w3 C 2
L-13 |43-008A-5030 Table Supporter D Elo]Z WA D 1
L-14 |43-009A-5030 Table Supporter E Hlo]Z wx B 1
L-15 |43-010A-5030 Table Supporter F o] 2 wkd F 1
L-16 |43-011A-5030 Table Supporter G o2 w3 G 2
L-17 |43-012A-5030 Table Supporter H Hlo]Z - H 1
L-18 |140685C-4113 Screw (M10, L35) Bl o] 2 wbx w1 AL 32
L-19 |16029SW-4115 Spring Washer Hlo] & uba AUl Az obx 32
L-20 |01007SW-A001 Washer elel & WAl Al HebA 32
L-21 |43-015M-5030 Rubber Cap for Table Supporting Bar | €] o] 2 X]X]tf] 313-m}7) 14
L-22 |43-018A-5034 Table (F) o] &-(H) 1
L-23 |43-017A-5030 Table (R) o] &(%) 1
L-24 |16010SC-8330 Screw o] Z 1A ZupA}b 43
L-25 [43-021A-5034 Table Connecting Cover(L) o] AAAH(F) 1
L-26 |43-022A-5034 Table Connecting Cover(R) o] 2 AZAAH (L) 1
L-27 |08101SC-8329 Screw (@3, L16) Hlo| 2 AZAAY 1A Eia} 32
L-28 |43-024A-5034 Tabel Covering Plate gl o] & gt 1
L-29 |08101SC-8329 Screw o] g w4 Zupat 32
L-30 |GP-012778-01 Film for Table Covering Plate HolZ g I 1
L-31 |43-025C-5030 Body Cover (F) uie] A AW 1
L-32 |43-026C-5030 Body Cover (R) vl & 7AW 1
L-33 |43-027C-5030 Body Cover (L) vl #H&4 AW 1
L-34 |43-028C-5030 Body Cover (Rear) vy =9 A 1
L-35 |020443C-3123 Screw vle] AW AL 37
L-36 |01017RB-T121 Rubber vle] Wbzl 8 4
L-37 |43-031C-5030 Table Support Spacer (A) B o] Ekx] Ado]A] A(t=0.2) -
L-38 |43-032C-5030 Table Support Spacer (B) B o] Ekx] A9 o)A B(t=0.3) -
1L-39 [43-033C-5030 Table Support Spacer (C) B o] Ekx] Ado]A C(t=05) -
L-40 |43-034C-5030 Table Support Spacer (D) g o] 212 s o)A D(t=1.0) -
L-41 |43-035C-5030 Plate A g A 1
L-42 |43-036C-5030 Plate B 7 B 1
L-43 |02087SC-4329 Screw g aA AL 26
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts s | Q' ty Asﬁg‘ bly
M-1 | 445055S-306H Oil Tank Ass'y S el (R) 1Set
M-2 | 44S061S-306H Oil Tank Rubber Cap S ez 1 Fuls) 1
M-3 | SC-0523-4122 Screw (3/16° n=28) AL 3
M-4 | 10-020W-2700 Washer 9}A 3
M-5 445024S-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Plate FY=a F= FHH 1
M-6 | 445027S-306H Felt S 1
M-7 | SC-0548-4122 Screw (3/16" n=28) A 1
M-8 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick o §Al 3
M-9 | 44-120C-1230 0Oil Hose o A~ 3
M-10 | 44S032S-306H 0il Hose Holder (L) 2 324 #ol(d) 3
M-11 | SC-0175-4522 Screw (11/64" n=40) F LA} 6
M-12 | 44S005S-306H Oil Hose Holder (A) 29 3~ Fle](A) 1
M-13 | 44S034S-306H Balance Lubrication Plate WwH A F43 3
M-14 | 44S035S-306H Balance Lubrication Felt (F) Wyl F439 dE(A) 1
M-15 | 44S037S-306H Balance Lubrication Felt (M) Wy A Foo dE(F) 1
M-16 | 445038S-306H Balance Lubrication Felt (R) WA FHH AE(F) 1
M-17 | SC-0340-4122 Screw (9/64" n=40) A 3
M-18 | 445010S-306H 0il Hose Holder (B) 2o s2%b0](B) 1
M-19 | SN-0111-4000 Nut(3/16" n=28) HE 1
M-20 | 44S013S-306H Needle Bar Oil Wick Holder s F& A% 1
M-21 | 40-004W-1600 Washer 9}A 1
M-22 | 445029S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate ¥}t Z# = 2= F-43 1
M-23 | 44S007S-306H 0il Return Felt (A) FF 2d AE(A) 1
M-24 | 445031S-306H Felt ] & 1
M-25 | 448014S-306H Needle Bar 0il Wick Holder (S) vt F4 A &Zel(4) 1
M-26 | 44S008S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt oloti 31y A& 1
M-27 | 44S002S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt Oil Hose ol 3F dE 0d A 1
M-28 | 445041S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Plate | & 5% 7]o] F-& o 1
M-29 | 44S042S-306H Oscillator Shaft Gear Lubrication Felt | & 53 7]o] F-§ WE 1
M-30 |SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64" n=40) FHUA 1
M-31 | 44-0000-1230 Shuttle Lubrication Wick NE F& 54 1
M-32 | 44-012C-1230 Shuttle Lubrication Oil Hose HNE FH 2d 32 1
M-33 | 445039S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt ey 3tg dE 1
M-34 | 44S001S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt Oil Hose Wl 3y de 2d A 1
M-35 | 445044S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Plate HNE F&T 1
M-36 | 44S046S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) AE FF 2=EGD) 1
M-37 | 44-028M-8670 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) AE F& FE(D) 2
M-38 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick A& AR FHH4 1
M-39 | 44-120C-1230 Oil Hose AE AL F4 2d 3~ 1
M-40 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick A5 5 A 3584 1
M-41 | 44-120C-1230 Oil Hose AEF R A 2Y 3 1
M-42 | 44-0000-1230 Needle Bar Oil wick vl F4 54 1
M-43 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick s FH F fA A 1
M-44 | 44-120C-1230 0Oil Hose A F4 3 A AT eds s 1
M-45 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick WMHx F5 3 54 BT 1
M-46 | 44-120C-1230 0Oil Hose YA FH # fA B 2 1
M-47 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 2R 9 goe o 1
M-48 | 44-120C-1230 0Oil Hose =R Q%S FH Y 3 1
M-49 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick =W =T = F4 I §A 1
M-50 | SC-0548-4122 Screw FP = 2= F I AA} 2
M-51 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick Y3 F= FH H oY 3~ 1
M-52 | SC-0175-4522 Screw el Z43 22 3453 I At 2
M-53 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick QE=E 7)o] & A 1
M-54 | 44-120C-1230 0Oil Hose QEZE Jlo] F& 2 3~ 1
M-55 | 44-049C-5030 Oil Tank Cover Ass y s delTIAY(F) 1
M-56 | SC-0178-4118 Screw S deaIAN(R) IAHYAL 4
M-57 | 40-004W-1600 Washer 29 FAN (%) A} oA 4
M-58 | 44-052C-5030 Oil Tank Gauge 29 B3 Aoz 1
M-60 | GP-015656-00 Oil Tray for Body i) 7] Sxko) 1
M-61 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5, 1.20) vl 7] gite] AU} 4
M-62 | 44-120C-1230 Hose ufe] 7| Z4abe] A 1
M-63 | 91-011C-1230 Oil Box of Body Hit] 2 d& 1
M-64 | 44-065C-5030 Holder for Oil Can ult] S dE Eo 1
M-65 |02015SC-4113 Screw (M4, L10) vie] 2 d % Eo s A} 1
M-66 | 15029SN-3211 Nut e 2 9% Er AP HE 1
M-67 | 44-068A-5030 Bracket for Oil Can Holder vit] 2 d & Eo v 1
M-68 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5, 1.20)) Hie] 2 9% Ev] Hepl aAuAL 2
M-69 | 02030SW-1211 Washer vl 2 9% & Hepl 3 94 2
M-70 | 02-003A-2700 Belt Tie | & E}o) 3
M-71 | 44-134C-5700 Nipple vle] 7] gke] UE 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
N-1 | 49-002C-5030 Quick Joint 2 zQE 1
N-2 | 49-003C-5030 Elbow ER-RCS 1
N-3 | 49A005S-811H Finger Valve A Wy 1
N4 49-015A-12HA Finger Valve Supporter 7 e 9z 2
N-5 | 49-0135-5030 Screw (M4 x P0.7 X L23) P B TG} 2
N-6 | 18015SW-3111 Washer P B TAGA 9}A 2
N-7 | 49A006S-811H Filter Regulator IE] 29 o] 1
N-8 | 49A008S-811H Screw (M5 x P0.8 X L10) PE] IAJA} 2
N-9 | 180485W-3115 Spring Washer (M5) A TAA}F A2F o)A 2
N-10 | 10-010W-7507 Washer (M5) e 3AA}F oA 2
N-11 | 49A009S-811H Nut (M5 X P0.8) I A E 2
N-12 | 49A007S-811H Air Pressure Switch gk A9 1
N-13 | 49-004C-5030 Elbow Union Anr e Fudl 1
N-14 | 05A052S-811H Air Tube oo F-H 0.2m
N-15 | 49-008A-106L Half Union sl fual 1
N-16 | 49A021S-811H Plug Bolt Ze1 EE 3
N-17 | 49A020S-811H Silencer 287 2
N-18 | 51A0485-81H2 Manifold Block My Z= 29 1
N-19 | 49A017S-811H Air Solenoid Valve oo} &Y o)z Wy 4
N-20 | 49A015S-811H Hose Nipple IAE 5
N-21 | 49A023S-811H Air Pressure Decreasing Valve Zroli v 1
N-22 | 49-007S-106L Screw (M4 X P0.7) iuZ= 88 AL 4
N-23 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer WU Ee 53 3L 228 91 4
N-24 | 18015SW-3111 Washer UZe 28 AL 94 4
N-25 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube oo} FH -
N-26 Air Tube Label (S3F) ool Fn 2l (S3F) 2
N-27 Air Tube Label (S4F) o o] F-1. =l (S4F) 2
N-28 Air Tube Label (S5S) ool F-n. 2l (S58) 2
22A101S-811H

N-29 Air Tube Label (S6S) ool B 2l (S6S) 2
N-30 Air Tube Label (SIP) ol o] F-1 =l (S1P) 2
N-31 Air Tube Label (S2P) ool 71 el (S2P) 2
N-32 | 49A016S-811H Quick Coupling 2 A=Y 4
N-33 | 49-005A-5030 Straight e o|E (oFHFsl) 2
N-34 | 49-006C-5030 Straight e oo|E (k) 2
N-35 | 49-014A-5030 Air Unit Bracket oflo] $UE Bl 1
N-36 | 228026S-306H Serew (M6 X P1.0X L15) o] fUE Bkl mAUAL 2
N-37 | 030258W-1211 Washer (M6) dle] e Bl TAUYA 94 2
N-38 | 01S127S-306H Nut (M6 X P1.0) do] FUE B A YE 2
N-39 |01A1433-811H Cable Tie A o] & Elo] (&) 5




Accessories
NI AE] A

%%fo o % %\"'6 \./

C%%O s .

O-14

0O-10

0O-15 O-16

O
‘

0-23




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q' ty Asﬁg'_ bly
0-1 Driver(S) =gtoH (/) 1
91-003C-1230
0-2 Driver(M) =gto]H () 1
0-3 | 91-002C-1230 Driver(L) EtolH (K) 1
0-4 | 91-004S-306H Spaner 231 (9% 10) 1
O-5 | 91S004S-306H L Shape Wrench LA} A 2] (5mm) 1
0-6 91-001C-3800 L Shape Wrench LA} @ 2] (4mm) 1
0-7 91-004C-2700 L Shape Wrench LA} @ 2] (2.5mm) 1
0-8 91-001C-2700 L Shape Wrench LA} @A 2] (2mm) 1
0-9 | 9180108-306H Floppy Disk Zay iz 1
0-10 | 91-108C-1230 Bottle of Oil 2d=E 1
0-11 | 07S026S-306H Bobbin wal 2
0-12 | 44-024M-7500 Oil Supply Felt for Upper Thread A F& dE 1
0-13 | SC-0519-2120 Screw(9/64” n=40) Z}A} 1
0-14 | 01-022A-7500 Oil Supply Felt Holder Bracket for Upper Thread | 1A F-4 WE o] B}l 1
0-15 | 01-024A-7500 Oil Supply Felt Holder for Upper Thread | 1Al F- W E %o 1
0-16 | SC-0536-3125 Screw(3/32” n=56) Hupat 2
0-17 | 91-011C-1230 Oiler 2d F47] 1
0-18 | 12-146C-SC53 Fuse(1A 30mm) FZ(1A 30mm) 1
12-146C-PT10 Fuse(5A 30mm) FZ(5A 30mm) 1
05-002C-SW65 Fuse(10A 30mm) FZ(10A 30mm) 1
12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A 30mm) FZ(15A 30mm) 1
0-19 - Needle(DP X 17 #18) ¥ (DP X 17 #18) 1
- Needle(DP X5 #14) IS (DP X5 #14) 1
0-20 | 91-029M-5030 Sponge AFEZ) 1
0-21 | 91-042C-5030 Lower Feed Plate B s3lel= 9 B 1
0-22 | 91-043A-5030 Lower Feed Acryl Plate B 3lu)eo|= o}=HT B 1
0-23 | 10S045S-306H Fixed Mes TA W 1
0-24 | 10S047S-306H Moving Mes | X~ 1
0-25 | 91-004M-5030 Head Cover = A 1




Control Box Mechanism
SEE grA A




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Asﬁg‘ bly
P-1 10-001A-5030 Conrol Box ZEE utA 1
P-2 10-002A-5030 Front Cover A Aw 1
P-3 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Front Cover (M4, L8) AHE A FAH( M4 X LY) 4
P-4 | 10-003A-5030 Cover 71 1
P-5 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Cover (M4, L8) A H AR M4 X L8) 8
P-6 02-006A-SW63 FDD FDD 1
P-7 10-004M-PT01 Isolation Plate A 2
P-8 | 10-109C-3710 Isolation Bushing R 4
P-9 10-028S-SC53 Screw Ass' y for FDD (M3, L7) FDD FH AR M4XL8) 4
P-10 | 02-010A-PTO1 Bracket for FDD FDD ®Bas 1
P-11 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Bracket FDD FDD ®Bzl#l Aviab 4
P-12 | 02-0000-PT02 Power P.C.B bR =Y 1
P-13 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass y for Power PCB (M4, L8) |Z}¥ B = v AHz) (M4x18) 4
P-14 | 10-004A-PT01 Transformer EPA xH 1
P-15 | 10-073S-3701 Screw Ass y for Transformer (M5, L10) |E#:A Zr FHaH(x) (M5XL10) 4
P-16 | 10-104A-5030 X.Y Heat Sink x,Y gk 1
P-17 | 10-017S-SW66 Screw Ass y for X.Y Heat Sink (M4, L12) | x,Y Hrd 3t HUAHZ) (M4XL12) 4
P-18 | 10-005A-5030 X,Y Bracket x.Y Bz 1
P-19 | 10-040M-SW66 Screw Ass'y for XY Bracket (M4, L8) | X.Y B}l HAAH=) (M4XL8) 6
P-20 | 01-0000-5030 X, Y, P.C.B Ass'y X, Y = 2
P-21 |10-017S-SW66 Screw Ass y for X.Y P.CB (M4, L12) | X.Y BE HUJAHZ) (M4xL12) 6
P-22 | 05-002S-SW70 P.C.B Guide P.C.B 7}ol= 4
P-23 | 01-002A-SW70 SMPS SMPS 1
P-24 | 10-028S-SC53 Screw Ass y for SMPS (M3, L7) SMPS HUAHZE) (M3xL7) 2
P-25 |10-117A-PTO1 Fan Ass y £F7)(x) 1Set
P-26 | 10-118B-PT10 Fan Cover %7 AW 1
P-27 | 01-002M-AU12 Bolt for Fan £¥7] B 4
P-28 | 09-0415-3701 Nut for Fan 237 FAUE 4
P-29 | 02-0000-PS-00 P.C.B Main Drive FERE 1
P-30 | 10-0285-SC53 Screw Ass'y for P.C.B Main Drive (M3, L7) |FE1R.= HYAH(ZR) (M3XL7) 5
P-31 | 10-104A-PT10 Main Drive Heat Sink FZ= vld g 1
P-32 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for Main Drive Heat Sink |33 ®vld 3 FHAH(=) 4
P-33 | 01-019M-SW67 Stud for P.C.B Main Drive (M3, L15) |F&H = AE|= (M3XL15) 2
P-34 | 10-003M-PT10 Screw for IPM (M4, 1.20) IPM LA} (M4 X 1,.20) 2
P-35 | 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer for IPM ( @ 4) IPM A3 9}x(84) 2
P-36 | 27-009W-7507 Washer for IPM( & 4) IPM e} (2 4) 2
P-37 | 10-003M-PT10 Screw Ass y for Bredge Diode B A tho]l o= HAAHE) 1
P-38 | 03-0000-PT03 1/0 P.C.B 1/0 ¥.&= 1
P-39 |10-013M-PT10 Screw Ass y for I/0 P.C.B (M3, L7) |1/0 2= FUAHE) (M3XL7) 6
P-40 | 10-012M-P610 Stud “A” for I/0 P.C.B (M, L37) /0 = AE = “A" (M3XL37) 4
P-41 | 10-006S-AT10 Stud Ass y for I/O P.C.B (M3, 1L42) |[I/O0 R= AE|=(X) (M3XL42) 1Set
P-42 | 02-006A-PT01 CPU P.C.B CPU B= 1
P-43 | 08-002M-SW67 Stud for CPU P.C.B (M3, L10) CPU ®».& AHE (M3xL10) 4
P-44 | 10-006A-5030 CPU Bracket CPU B#A 1
P-45 | 10-072S-SW70 Screw Ass y for CPU Bracket (M3, L12) |&YAHZ) (M3XL12) 4
P-46 | 10-001C-AT10 Tsolation Bushing A BA) 4
P-47 | 02-001B-SW67 CPU P.C.B. Cover CPU =AY 1
P-48 | 07-004S-SH5S Screw Ass' y for CPU P.C.B Cover |CPU Rz AW HAHZE) 2
P-49 | 10-007B-5030 Connector Cover AWE AW 1
P-50 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass y for Connector Cover A e AW A JArH =) 4
P-51 | 10-006S-PT10 Caution Sicker A3 ~E]A 1
P-52 | 10-007S-PT10 Sticker for Exchange Filter e w3 AEH 1
P-53 | 10-008S-PT10 Earth Sticker o]~ AE]A 1
P-54 | 45-002A-5030 Bracket for Control Box ZEE vt v 1
P-55 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6, 1.20) ZEE utx vdEgsl aAUAL 8
P-56 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer ZeZ whA v T} Az 94 8
P-57 | 18015SW-3111 Washer ZEE 92 Bl A HoA 8
P-58 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6, L.20) Zeg ulxs pAUAL 6
P-59 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer ZEE ulA 1A} A 9N 6
P-60 | 18015SW-3111 Washer ZEE utA A UA} I olA 6
P-61 | 45-007C-5030 Lower Bracket for Control Box ZEeZ vtx v (3 1
P-62 | 16009SC-4113 Screw (M10, 1.25) ZEE w2 ¥l (3 IAYA 2
P-63 | 16020SW-4115 Spring Washer ze2 ua vapl(ah) DA A28 oA 2
P-64 | 01007SW-A00L Washer ZEE ux Bepl(sh) I 9y 2




Operation Unit Mechanism
enmgolM SUE A

Q-20




SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts =3 | Q' ty Asﬁ:: bly
Q-1 |SPS-PT-0P Operation Box Ass'y o F o)A WA (F) 1Set
Q-2 |AS-000299 Operation Box Stand Ass y s BtA ARE (X) 1
Q-3 |08087SC-4113 Hex. Socket Screw oo o)A A A (2) I} 2
Q-4 |15095SW-4115 Spring Washer o5 o]A oA AdE (2) A A2 94 2
Q-5 |08041SW-1111 Washer o5go] A BA AdE (2) AL 94 2
Q-6 |19035CA-T121 Hinged Block 3z B2 1
Q-7 |08075C-4113 Hex. Socket Screw A B2 A A} 1
Q-8 [150955W-4115 Spring Washer A B2 aAYAF Az obA 1
Q-9 |08041SW-1111 Washer 32 22 AU oA 1
Q-10 {19039CW-T121 Adjusting Bolt A7 B2 244} 1
Q-11 |19040CA-UKO01 Holder Bracket Z4 1
Q-12 |08062SC-4113 Hex. Socket Bolt v AL (M5XL20) 4
Q13 |160195W-4115 Spring Washer Eo] 3 229 944 (@5) 4
Q-14 |16018SW-1111 Washer Zo] AL 94 (@5) 4
Q-15 [22044CA-W121 Holder o5 o)A ulA E4 1
Q-16 |22052CW-A021 Bush o5 g oA utA Er] slo]m A 1
Q-17 |10-001M-PT01 Hex. Socket Bolt Qsfe o] A 2 7o 24 TAUA (MEXPLY, L=5) 4
Q-18 [16014SW-4115 Spring Washer S5 o4 A 2o 7oz A W Az g4 4
Q-19 |08057SW-1111 Washer osteol Al i grol= 34 DA A 4
Q20 |14060AF-4517 Hex. Socket Set Screw esje ol W Fo] TV 4
Q-21 |0181278-306H Nut ondo]d BA 2o TAUA UE (M) 4




Pedal Mechanism
UANHE A

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = - Q' ty As;eg!l e
R-1 [11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A A o]~ 1

R-2  |11-0000-PT10 Foot Switch Ass y A=) 1Set

R-3 |08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable A R= 2

R-4 |19-031S-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y (M4X07 L=8) |7 o] & AFe] 2= IAHZ) 1

R-5 [11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing A wBA 1

R-6 |11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch g2 Hg wolA AW 1

R-7 |07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y for “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4X07 L=8) [9)4] s& wlo]A AW ZIUA} (2)"A” 2

R-8 |10-0283-SC53 Serew Ass'y for “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3X05 L=8) |3JA] g #]o] A AW 2YYA} (2)'B 2

R-9 |11-002M-PT10 Sponge AER 2




Upper Thread Holding Device
N ZT YA

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = - Q' ty As;eg!l e
S-1 09-001A-5030 Upper Thread Holding Bracket Al zto] v A 1
S-2  |07016SC-4113 Screw (M4xL.12) A Aol vl A UA} 2
S-3  |18014SW-3115 Spring Washer ( ¢ 4) A gLo] Bl AxE ok 2
S-4  |18015CW-3111 Washer( ¢ 4) Azte] BElAl H oA 2
S5 |09-002A-5030 Pin Cylinder Ass'y QA zte] AR (%) 1Set
S-6 |09-003C-5030 Knuckle for Pin Cylinder Sdzte] AARY v 1
S-7  |49A003S-811H Elbow A dRe 1
S-8  [49A001S-811H Air Tube SIESEA-R 1
S-9  [49A015S-811H Hose Nipple I~ UE 1
S-10 Plug Bolt (M-5T) 8= BE(M-5T) 1
09-004S-5030
S-11 Plug Bolt Washer 281 BE 9}4 1




Exclusive Part for SPS/A—3020 Series

SPS/A-3020 H§ESTA

—




SunLbtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts s | Q' ty Asif:: bly
T-1 GP-006911-01 Lower Feed Plate 3} 3ol =k 1
T-2 | GP-006928-00 Upper Feed Plate g Tel=gk 1
T-3 GP-006944-00 X-Moving Plate X-ol&z# ¢ 1
T-4 GP-006930-00 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket B |Al¥| o] =31 2 H g} B 1
T-5 GP-006945-00 X-Rack X-o] 42 1
T-6 GP-006929-00 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A |Al¥]o|=3t® 2 H e} A 2
T-7 GP-006946-00 Upper Feed Plate Bracket Au) o)l =3 Bkl 2
T-8 | GP-006947-00 X-Axis LM-Guide Asm X-o] &LM7}o] = (4) 1Set
T-9 | GP-006948-00 X-Sensor Plate X-SensorZt A 1
T-10 | GP-006956-00 X-Fixed Frame Upper Cover(L) X-pA =z JAFHAHL 1
T-11 | GP-006969-00 X-Fixed Frame Upper Cover(R) X-1A & YAE AR 1
T-12 | GP-006972-00 Covering Plate for Table "ol g g 1
T-13 | GP-006973-02 Film for Table Covering Plate 1
T-14 | GP-006943-00 X-Fixed Frame X-3 A= 1
T-15 | GP-006974-00 Table(Front) o] B(H) 1
T-16 | GP-006975-01 Model Mark(GS) =9 2~E]7(GS) 1
T-17 | GP-006976-01 Model Mark(HS) zd ~e]7](HS) 1
T-18 | GP-006977-00 Y-Axis Frame Y-ol$E =8 2
T-19 | GP-006978-00 Y-Sensor Plate Y-AlA 2 1
T-20 | GP-006979-00 Table Supporter “E” o] 2R 1
T-21 | GP-006980-00 Table Supporter “F” B o] 2R 1
T-22 | 43-006A-5030 Table Supporter “B” B o] 2k B 5
T-23 | GP-006981-00 Table Supporter “J” o] 21b3ly 1
T-24 | GP-006927-00 Table Supporter “C” Hl o] EnukAC 2
T-25 | GP-006982-00 Table Supporter “K” B o] E-HF2I K 1
T-26 | GP-006983-00 Lower Feed Acryl Plate 3}y =ol=E 9t 1
T-27 | GP-007087-00 Lower Feed Plate B styj=g B 1
T-28 | GP-007088-00 Lower Feed Acryl Plate B 3| =ol=zd g B 1
T-29 | GP-007462-00 Lower Clamp Bracket s=9l = vy 2
T-30 | GP-007463-00 Lower Clamp Knuckle stEEl= UF 2
T-31 |02002SC-7119 Screw(M4, L8, A A1™2]) sto) =3 YA} 4
T-32 | SPS-PT-OP Operation Box ass’y Qg o)A v (#H) 1Set
T-33 | 46-002A-5030 Operation Box Stand ass'y QoY o)A vt ARl = (#) 1Set
T-34 | 46-003C-5030 Stand Holder 2= ET 1
T-35 | 46-004A-5030 Base For Stand Holder 2ElE Eou o)A 1
T-36 | 46-005A-5030 Stud For Stand Connecting 2"e 97 ghyatb 1
T-37 | 18047SC-7113 Screw (M5, L15) 2El= TR} 1
T-38 | 10-001M-PT01 Screw (M5, L50) 2WE Fo o] ALpAL 4
T-39 | 01S127S-306H Nut 2”HlE B0 wo]A AL YE 4
T-40 | 02031SC-4113 Screw (M5, 1.10) 2"l= Ev] AL 1
T-41 | 08041SW-1111 Washer 2Hle B W] AL 1A 4
T-42 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer 2EE B wo]A THUAL A2 oA 4




v Option Parts

M3

[— "

1. Gauge Part (HOIXN)

® Standard Type (EZ&)

Standard Stitch(EZ& AEIX)

(NEdIolx &)

Part Name
(BY) HE28) G(LELS)
Intermediate
Presser
CEE)
05S066S-306H
Neegle Plate S~ 5
over ] g1
(gga‘“:H) 2.0 I ?1.6 “
10S042S-306H 10S043S-306G
~ o)
~ Q;
Shuttle /X /x
Race Ring @ @

075027S-306H

07S027S-306G

® Option Type (HEEE)

Part Name(EY) 1 2 3 4 5 6
022
Intermediate
Presser
CEE)
05S0665-306H | 05S166S-306H | 05S266S-306H | 05S366S5-306H | 055466S-306H | 05-033A-5030
for |-|_eavy Material  [for Ultra I-[eavy Materiall ~ for Thin Material | for Cushion Material | for Cushion Material for Pallet
(EE8) (2S28) (H=E) (FNE) (FNE) EISE)
Neegle Plate @o_
over |
(B ZHH) 824 ’
for Ultra Heavy Material
ISEE
10S042S-306H
Shuttle \N
Race Ring SN
(MEdIoIA &) @)%
for Ultra Heavy Material
3558

0750455-306H




Upper Feed Plate : Stroke-70mm (ATIOIET 70mm ASEKX])

NOTE:

HS—Heavy Material
(=E8)

GS—General Material
(QLts)

Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

-] =]

Q' ty

Assembly
No.

22-107A-5030

Cylinder Knuckle

A7t Z(70mm)

V-2

22-104A-5030

Upper Clamp Bracket

AZal = 827 (70mm)




3. Cloth Feed 2(Cassette Type) Mechanism
Cloth Feed 2(Cassette Type) ZA|

Ref.No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty As';-\lez bly
V-1 GP-006898-00 Bracket(L) for Palette Cylinder e ARy vl (F) 1
V-2 | 020158C-4113 Screw sile ARy vel (3 A 4
V-3 18015SW-3111 Washer s e Ay vepdl (F) 2L A 4
V-4 GP-006899-00 Bracket(R) for Palette Cylinder g AAy Bl (%) 1
V-5 | 020155C-4113 Screw silE ARy Besl (§) At 4
V-6 18015SW-3111 Washer s E Ay Bepl (§) 2AAF 94 4
V-7 GP-002085-00 Palette Cylinder Bracket Supporter Iy E Ay B w3 2
V-8 15-027A-2070 Sensor AA 2
V-9 08014SC-A001 Screw A TATGAL 2
V-10 | GP-006900-00 Air Cylinder(CV20-20D) g E ofo] AT 2
V-11 | 8C-000184-00 Screw I E oo} Ay A A} 4
V-12 GP-006897-00 Support for Palette Cylinder Bracket(L) ISy E Ay B w3 (F) 1
V-13 GP-006896-00 Support for Palette Cylinder Bracket(R) v e A=y vl 9] (%) 1
V-14 | GP-006895-00 Bushing for Palette Cylinder Bracket g e Al vl w3 2 2
V-15 | 03050SC-4517 Screw s E ARy Bep B 2o 2 2
V-16 GP-006893-00 Shaft for Palette Cylinder g E Al &= 2
V-17 | 49A003S-811H Air Fitting T E A oe]z]¥] 4
V-18 | GP-014162-00 Palette Cylinder Assist Bracket e Ay Bz Bl 1
V-19 | 020028C-8119 Screw e Ay Bz B oA} 13
V-20 | SN-0115-7400 Nut sgle Ay vz vl M YE 5




28 FJAE

Changed Parts List

No.

Ref. No.

Parts No.

Name of Parts

Contents

Date

Old Parts No.

Remarks

A-3

01-005A-5030

Face Plate

Substitution

01. 05

01-004A-5030

1-40

91-030C-5030

Lower Clamp Knuckle Stopper (C)

Substitution

01. 05. 10

22-041C-5030

1-41

91-031C-5030

Lower Clamp Knuckle Stopper (D)

Substitution

01. 05. 10

22-0421-5030

10

11

12

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

36

37

38

39

40

NOTE)






